Edgar Filing: TIVO INC - Form 4

Check this box if no longer subject to SECURITIES Section 16. SECURITIES								3235-0287 January 31, 2005 verage		
	e Responses) Address of Reporting NAVEEN K.	g Person <u>*</u>	Symbol		nd Ticker or	Tradiı	-0	Relationship of F suer	Reporting Perso	on(s) to
(Last) (First) (Middle) 3. Date (Month			3. Date (Month/	0/06/2016				(Check all applicable) X_ Director 10% Owner X_ Officer (give title Other (specify below) Interim CEO		
				d(Month/Day/Year) Ap _X				Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check plicable Line) _ Form filed by One Reporting Person _ Form filed by More than One Reporting rson		
(City)	(State)	(Zip)	Ta	ble I - Non	-Derivative	Secur	ities Acquir	ed, Disposed of,	or Beneficiall	y Owned
1.Title of Security (Instr. 3)	2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)		Date, if	3. Transacti Code (Instr. 8) Code V	orDisposed c (Instr. 3, 4	of (D)	Price	5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
Common Stock	09/06/2016			S	50,000	D	\$ 11.2378 (1)	481,682 <u>(2)</u>	D	
Common Stock	09/07/2016			S	50,000	D	\$ 11.3487 (3)	431,682	D	
Common Stock	09/07/2016			J	169,187 (4)	А	\$ 0 <u>(5)</u>	600,869	D	
Common Stock	09/07/2016			D	600,869 (4)	D	<u>(6)</u>	0	D	

Edgar Filing: TIVO INC - Form 4

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	4. Transactio Code (Instr. 8)	5. Number of orDerivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4, and 5)	vative Expiration Date urities (Month/Day/Year) uired (A) visposed of ur. 3, 4,		7. Title and Ar Underlying Se (Instr. 3 and 4)
				Code V	(A) (D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title I
Incentive Stock Option (right to buy)	\$ 7.49	09/07/2016		D	30,976	07/23/2010(7)	06/22/2017	Common Stock
Non-Qualified Stock Option (right to buy)	\$ 7.49	09/07/2016		D	11,512	08/01/2010 <u>(7)</u>	06/22/2017	Common Stock
Non-Qualified Stock Option (right to buy)	\$ 8.94	09/07/2016		D	17,835	04/26/2008 <u>(7)</u>	03/26/2018	Common Stock

Reporting Owners

Reporting Owner Name / Address	Relationships					
	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other		
CHOPRA NAVEEN K. 2160 GOLD STREET ALVISO, CA 95002	Х		Interim CEO			
Signatures						
By: Attorney-in-Fact Jacob Starkweather For: Naveen						

K.Chopra

**Signature of Reporting Person

Explanation of Responses:

* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, *see* Instruction 4(b)(v).

** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

09/08/2016

Date

(1)

Edgar Filing: TIVO INC - Form 4

Weighted Average Sales Price - Actual sale prices range from \$11.23 - \$11.24. The reporting person will provide the SEC staff, the company or a security holder of the company the relevant information regarding sales at each respective price within the range.

- (2) The beneficial holdings include 2,997 shares purchased through the Employee Stock Purchase Plan on 8/15/16.
- Weighted Average Sales Price Actual sale prices range from \$11.335 \$11.37. The reporting person will provide the SEC staff, the company or a security holder of the company the relevant information regarding sales at each respective price within the range.

Includes 169,187 shares of the issuer's common stock subject to performance stock awards. Pursuant to the Merger Agreement (as defined below), upon the effective time of the TiVo Merger (as defined below), (i) each performance stock award will automatically be assumed by Parent (as defined below) and converted into a time-based restricted stock award ("Parent Converted Restricted Stock

(4) Award") denominated in shares of Parent's common stock to cover that number of shares of Parent's common stock (rounded down to the nearest whole share) equal to the product of (x) the number of shares of the issuer's common stock underlying such performance stock award (assuming achievement of target-level performance with respect to the applicable performance period) multiplied by (y) 0.5186 and [CONTINUED IN FOLLOWING FOOTNOTE]

(ii) each share subject to a performance stock award that was converted into a Parent Converted Restricted Stock Award and deemed to vest at the effective time of the TiVo Merger was cancelled and automatically converted into the right to receive the Merger

(5) Consideration, less any required withholdings applicable to such performance stock award (which withholdings were first deducted from the cash portion of the Merger Consideration to reduce the cash delivered to the Reporting Person, and thereafter reduced the number of shares of Parent's common stock delivered to the Reporting Person). Each such Parent Converted Restricted Stock Award will be subject to vesting in three equal annual installments that will be deemed to commence as of the original grant date of such award by the issuer.

Pursuant to that certain Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of April 28, 2016 (the "Merger Agreement"), by and among the issuer (f/k/a TiVo Inc.), Rovi Corporation, TiVo Corporation (f/k/a Titan Technologies Corporation) ("Parent"), Titan Acquisition Sub, Inc.

- (6) ("TiVo Merger Sub") and Nova Acquisition Sub, Inc., upon the effective time of the merger of TiVo Merger Sub with and into the issuer, each issued and outstanding share of the issuer's common stock automatically converted into a right to receive (x) 0.3853 validly issued, fully paid and non-assessable shares of Parent's common stock and (y) \$2.75 in cash.
- (7) Stock option vested and became exercisable monthly for 48 months beginning 1 month after the grant date.
- (8) Pursuant to the Merger Agreement, each option was assumed by Parent and automatically converted into an option to purchase 0.5186 shares of Parent's common stock at the exercise price set forth in the Merger Agreement.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.